
Last updated April 2025 

 
 

Current Known Flood Hazard Mitigation (FHM) Funding Needs 
This list of unmet FHM funding needs is based on information communicated to DNR from project sponsors. It is 
subject to change and updated regularly to reflect new project requests, changes in scope or design, inflation, 
changes in project readiness, and other factors affecting estimated project funding, timing, and cost. Priorities 
are assigned based on information provided in the project application, and may be revised as additional 
information becomes available. The list is also updated periodically as new project applications are submitted, 
amended, funded, or withdrawn.  

Project 
Remaining 

Project Costs 

Remaining 
Non-State 

Share 

Remaining 
FHM Funding 

Needed 

FHM 
Priority 

Austin acquisitions $3,000,000 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 Med/High 
Bois de Sioux WD – Redpath Impoundment $26,487,000 $12,739,310 $13,747,690 High 
Buffalo Red River WD – Barnesville Twp Stream Restoration, Ag Levees, 

Storage 
$15,600,000 $7,800,000 $7,800,000 TBD 

Buffalo Red River WD – Upper South Branch Flood Control $15,000,000 $7,500,000 $7,500,000 TBD 
Carver Levee $3,350,000 $0* $3,350,000 Medium 
Cedar River WD – Small Impoundments $20,000,000 $15,000,000 $5,000,000 Medium 
Clay County F-M Diversion Related Projects $19,100,000 $9,550,000 $9,550,000 TBD 
Golden Valley/Crystal/New Hope – Stormwater & storage $21,000,000 $11,500,000 $9,500,000 Med/High 
Hawley – levee & channel restoration $2,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 Medium 
Middle Snake Tamarac Rivers WD – Lilac Ridge JD14† $8,250,000 $4,125,000 $4,125,000 TBD 
Middle Snake Tamarac Rivers WD – Nelson Slough Flood Control 

Structure Reconstruction 
$11,300,000 $2,825,000 $8,475,000 Med/High 

Middle Snake Tamarac Rivers WD – Swift Coulee† $6,500,000 $1,625,000 $4,875,000 TBD 
Moorhead – Lift station improvements  $16,000,000 $0* $16,000,000 TBD 
Newfolden Impoundment $2,000,000 $0* $2,000,000 Med/High 
Nielsville – levee  $3,800,000 $30,085 $3,769,915 Low/Med 
Northfield – floodwall  $3,930,000 $3,438,750 $491,250 Medium 
Ortonville – Whetstone River Restoration $2,300,000 $350,878 $1,949,122 Low/Med 
Rice Creek WD storage/conveyance improvements $20,000,000 $10,000,000 $10,000,000 Medium 
Roseau River WD – Roseau Lake Bottom Restoration $17,262,000 $4,315,500 $12,946,500 High 
Roseau River WD – Whitney Lake Impoundments $9,000,000 $4,500,000 $4,500,000 Medium 
Two Rivers WD – Klondike Impoundment $40,894,646 $23,663,030 $17,231,616 Medium 
Waseca - Gaiter Lake acquisitions $2,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 Low 

Subtotal $268,773,646 $122,462,553 $146,311,093  
* local match has been satisfied 
† No application submitted/incomplete information 

Blue cell denotes a project or phase that has begun and is partially or wholly funded 
Green cell denotes projects not yet started, awaiting funding 

 


	Current Known Flood Hazard Mitigation (FHM) Funding Needs
	Remaining FHM Funding Needed
	Remaining Non-State Share
	FHM Priority
	Remaining Project Costs
	Project

